

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22155/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/03/2013 in AA No. 24/2009 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

CENTRAL WAREHOUSING COR. & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VARGHESE K PULAYATH (Dead) Thru LRS Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date : 17/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. K. Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Iftekhhar Ahmad, Adv.
For Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv George, Adv.
Ms. Shwetha Bidhuri, Adv.
Mr. Akriti, Adv.
Ms. Ekta Kapil, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We find no reason to entertain this Special Leave
Petition, which is, accordingly, dismissed.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Jayant Kumar Arora
Date: 2015.06.10
16:52:47 IST
Reason: